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This Consent Agreement is entered into by and between Gregory Scott Foster, D.O., [Dr. Foster],
and the State Medical Board of Ohio [Board], a state agency charged with enforcing Chapter
4731., Ohio Revised Code.

Dr. Foster enters into this Consent Agreement being fully informed of his rights under Chapter
119., Ohio Revised Code, including the right to representation by counsel and the right to a
formal adjudicative hearing on the issues considered herein.

BASIS FOR ACTION

This Consent Agreement is entered into on the basis of the following stipulations, admissions
and understandings:

A.

The Board is empowered by Section 4731.22(B), Ohio Revised Code, to limit,
revoke, suspend a certificate, refuse to register or reinstate an applicant, or reprimand
or place on probation the holder of a certificate for violation of Section
4731.22(B)(19), Ohio Revised Code, “[i]nability to practice according to acceptable
and prevailing standards of care by reason of mental illness or physical illness,
including, but not limited to, physical deterioration that adversely affects cognitive,
motor, or perceptive skills,” and/or for violation of Section 4731.22(B)(26), Ohio
Revised Code, “impairment of ability to practice according to acceptable and
prevailing standards of care because of habitual or excessive use or abuse of drugs,
alcohol, or other substances that impair ability to practice,” and/or for violation of
Section 4731.22(B)(22), Ohio Revised Code, “[a]ny of the following actions taken by
the agency responsible for regulating the practice of medicine and surgery,
osteopathic medicine and surgery, podiatry, or the limited branches of medicine in
another state, for any reason other than the nonpayment of fees: the limitation,
revocation, or suspension of an individual’s license to practice; acceptance of an
individual’s license surrender; denial of a license; refusal to renew or reinstate a
license; imposition of probation; or issuance of an order of censure or other
reprimand.”

The Board enters into this Consent Agreement in licu of formal proceedings based
upon the violation of Sections 4731.22(B)(19), (B)(22), and (B)(26), Ohic Revised
Code, as set forth in Paragraph E below, and expressly reserves the right to institute
formal proceedings based upon any other violations of Chapter 4731. of the Revised
Code, whether occurring before or after the effective date of this Consent Agreement.
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C.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

On or about June 1, 2004, Dr. Foster submitted an application for a license to practice
osteopathic medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio. Such application remains
pending.

Dr. Foster states that he is also licensed to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery
in the States of New Jersey, Pennsylvania, and Illinois.

Dr. Foster admits that he has a history of progressive and escalating chemical
dependency, having in the past abused marijuana, cocaine, Dexedrine and alcohol,
and at times consuming alcohol on a daily basis. Dr. Foster admits that in November
2000 in the State of New Jersey, he was charged with and convicted of driving under
the influence of alcohol following an automobile accident. Dr. Foster further admits
that, on or about February 3, 2001, after unsuccessful unilateral attempts to cease
drinking alcohol, he entered inpatient treatment at Clearbrook Manor, Wilkes Barre,
Pennsylvania, but was discharged treatment incomplete. Dr. Foster admits that on or
about March 7, 2001, he entered Talbot Recovery Campus, Atlanta, Georgia,
[Talbot], a Board-approved treatment provider, for evaluation and subsequent
inpatient treatment, and was discharged on April 21, 2001, treatment complete, with
primary diagnoses of alcohol dependence and depressive disorder, NOS. Dr. Foster
admits that upon discharge, Talbot’s continuirig care recommendations included
adherence to a forty-hour workweek, with any changes to be approved by his
monitoring physician. N

Dr. Foster admits that in or about September 2001,:he relapsed on alcohol, and
thereafter, on or about October 25, 2001, voluntarily surrendered his license to
practice osteopathic medicine and surgery in the state of New Jersey for a minimum
of three months, with conditions for reinstatement that included random twice-weekly
urine screens and a requirement that he take Antabuse. Dr. Foster states that his New
Jersey license to practice osteopathic medicine and surgery was reinstated without
restriction on or about September 23, 2002. Copies of the State of New Jersey
Consent Order of Voluntary Surrender in the Matter of Gregory S. Foster, D.O., and
the State of New Jersey Order of Reinstatement of License in the Matter of Gregory
S. Foster, D.O., are attached hereto and incorporated herein. Dr. Foster states that he
has maintained sobriety since October 2001.

Dr. Foster states, and the Board acknowledges, that Louis E. Baxter, Sr., M.D.,
Executive Medical Director of the Physicians’ Health Program of the Medical Society
of New Jersey, has provided a written report indicating that Dr. Foster is in stable
recovery and in good standing with the New Jersey Physicians’ Health Program; that
he holds an unrestricted license to practice in the State of New Jersey; that he has
accumulated more than three years of ongoing, documented recovery from his aicohol
dependence; that he currently undergoes random, quarterly urine monitoring, with all
screens having been negative for psychoactive substances, including alcohol; that he
regularly attends four meetings of Alcoholics Anonymous per week; that he foliows
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up with a clinical representative of the New Jersey Physicians’ Health Program
quarterly; and that he no longer is required to take Antabuse. Further, Dr. Foster
states that he is no longer limited to a forty-hour workweek.

Dr. Foster admits that he is treated for depression and generalized anxiety disorder by
his psychiatrist with medication including antidepressants and Ativan.

AGREED CONDITIONS

Wherefore, in consideration of the foregoing and mutual promises hereinafter set forth, and in
lieu of any formal proceedings at this time, Dr. Foster shall be granted a certificate to practice
osteopathic medicine and surgery in the State of Ohio, upon receipt and appropriateness of
necessary documentation, and Dr. Foster knowingly and voluntarily agrees with the Board to the
following PROBATIONARY terms, conditions and limitations:

1.

Dr. Foster shall obey all federal, state, and local laws, and all rules governing the
practice of medicine in Ohio. g

Dr. Foster shall submit quarterly declarations under penalty of Board disciplinary -

" action or criminal prosecution, stating whether there has been compliance with all the

conditions of this Consent Agreement. The first quarterly declaration must be
received in the Board’s offices on the first day of the third month following the month
in which this Consent Agreement becomes effective. Subsequent quarterly
declarations must be received in the Board’s offices on or before the first day of every
third month.

Dr. Foster shall appear in person for an interview before the full Board or its
designated representative during the third month following the effective date of this
Consent Agreement. Subsequent personal appearances must occur every three
months thereafter, and/or as otherwise requested by the Board. If an appearance is
missed or is rescheduled for any reason, ensuing appearances shall be scheduled
based on the appearance date as originally scheduled.

In the event Dr. Foster is found by the Secretary of the Board to have failed to comply
with any provision of this Consent Agreement, and is so notified of that deficiency in
writing, such period(s) of noncompliance will not apply to the reduction of the
probationary period under this Consent Agreement.

MONITORING OF REHABILITATION AND TREATMENT

Drug Associated Restrictions

5.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

Dr. Foster shall keep a log of all controlled substances prescribed. Such log shall be
submitted, in the format approved by the Board, thirty days prior to Dr. Foster’s
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Sobriety

7.

8.

personal appearance before the Board or its designated representative, or as otherwise
directed by the Board. Further, Dr. Foster shall make his patient records with regard
to such prescribing available for review by an agent of the Board upon request.

Dr. Foster shall not, without prior Board approval, administer, personally furnish, or
possess (except as allowed under Paragraph 7 below) any controlled substances as
defined by state or federal law. In the event that the Board agrees at a future date to
modify this Consent Agreement to allow Dr. Foster to administer or personally
furnish controlled substances, Dr. Foster shall keep a log of all controlled substances
prescribed, administered or personally furnished. Such log shall be submitted in the
format approved by the Board thirty days prior to Dr. Foster’s personal appearance
before the Board or its designated representative, or as otherwise directed by the
Board. Further, Dr. Foster shall make his patient records with regard to such
prescribing, administering, or personally furnishing available for review by an agent
of the Board upon request.

Dr. Foster shall abstain completely from the personal use or possession of drugs,
except those prescribed, dispensed or administered to him by another so authorized by
law who has full knowledge of Dr. Foster’s history of chemical dependency

Dr Foster shall abstain completely from the use of alcohol.

, Drug and Alcohol Screens/Supervising Physician:

9.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

Dr. Foster shall submit to random urine screenings for drugs and alcohol two times
per month or as otherwise directed by the Board. Dr. Foster shall ensure that atl
screening reports are forwarded directly to the Board on a quarterly basis. The drug
testing panel utilized must be acceptable to the Secretary of the Board.

Dr. Foster shall abstain from consumption of poppy seeds or any other food or liquid
that may produce false results in a toxicology screen.

Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Foster
shall submit to the Board for its prior approval the name and curriculum vitae of
a supervising physician to whom Dr. Foster shall submit the required urine
specimens. In approving an individual to serve in this capacity, the Board will
give preference to a physician who practices in the same locale as Dr. Foster.
Dr. Foster and the supervising physician shall ensure that the urine specimens
are obtained on a random basis and that the giving of the specimen is witnessed
by areliable person. In addition, the supervising physician shall assure that
appropriate control over the specimen is maintained and shall immediately
inform the Board of any positive screening results.
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10.

The Board expressly reserves the right to disapprove any person or entity
proposed to serve as Dr. Foster’s designated supervising physician, or to
withdraw approval of any person or entity previously approved to serve as Dr.
Foster’s designated supervising physician, in the event that the Secretary and
Supervising Member of the Board determine that any such supervising
physician has demonstrated a lack of cooperation in providing information to
the Board or for any other reason.

Dr. Foster shall ensure that the supervising physician provides quarterly reports to the
Board, in a format acceptable to the Board, as set forth in the materials provided by
the Board to the supervising physician, verifying whether all urine screens have been
conducted in compliance with this Consent Agreement, whether all urine screens have
been negative, and whether the supervising physician remains willing and able to
continue in his or her responsibilities. \

In the event that the designated supervising physician becomes unable or unwilling to
so serve, Dr. Foster must immediately notify the Board in writing, and make
arrangements acceptable to the Board for another supervising physician as soon as
practicable. Dr. Foster shall further ensure that the previously designated supervising
physician also notifies the Board directly of his or her inability to continue to serve
and the reasons therefore.

All screening reports and supervising physician reports required under this paragraph
must be received in the Board’s offices no later than the due date for Dr. Foster’s
quarterly declaration. It is Dr. Foster’s responsibility to ensure that reports are timely
submitted.

The Board retains the right to require, and Dr. Foster agrees to submit, blood or urine
specimens for analysis at Dr. Foster’s expense upon the Board’s request and without
prior notice. Dr. Foster’s refusal to submit a blood or urine specimen upon request of
the Board shall result in a minimum of one year of actual license suspension.

Monitoring Physician

1.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

Before engaging in any medical practice in the State of Ohio, Dr. Foster shall submit
the name and curriculum vitae of a monitoring physician for prior written approval by
the Secretary or Supervising Member of the Board. In approving an individual to
serve in this capacity, the Secretary and Supervising Member will give preference to a
physician who practices in the same locale as Dr. Foster and who is engaged in the
same or similar practice specialty.

The monitoring physician shall monitor Dr. Foster and his medical practice, and shall
review Dr. Foster’s patient charts. The chart review may be done on a random basis,
with the frequency and number of charts reviewed to be determined by the Board.
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Further, the monitoring physician shall provide the Board with reports on the
monitoring of Dr. Foster and his medical practice, and on the review of Dr. Foster’s
patient charts. Dr. Foster shall ensure that the reports are forwarded to the Board on a
quarterly basis and are received in the Board’s offices no later than the due date for
Dr. Foster’s quarterly declaration.

In the event that the designated monitoring physician becomes unable or unwilling to
serve in this capacity, Dr. Foster must immediately so notify the Board in writing. In
addition, Dr. Foster shall make arrangements acceptable to the Board for another
monitoring physician within thirty days after the previously designated monitoring
physician becomes unable or unwilling to serve, unless otherwise determined by the
Board. Furthermore, Dr. Foster shall ensure that the previously designated
monitoring physician also notifies the Board directly of his or her inability to continue
to serve and the reasons therefore.

Rehabilitation Program

12.

Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Foster shall

..undertake and maintain participation in an alcohol and drug rehabilitation program
isuch as A.A., N.A.; C.A,, or Caduceus, no less than three times per week. .

Substitution of any other specific program must receive prior Board approval.

Dr. Foster shall submit acceptable documentafy evidence of continuing compliance:

with this program which must be received in the Board’s offices no later than the due
date for Dr. Foster’s quarterly declarations.

Psychiatric Treatment

13.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Foster shall
submit to the Board for its prior approval the name and qualifications of a psychiatrist
of his choice. Upon approval by the Board, Dr. Foster shall undergo and continue-
psychiatric treatment weekly or as otherwise directed by the Board. Dr. Foster shall
comply with his psychiatric treatment plan, including taking medications as
prescribed and/or ordered for his psychiatric disorder. Dr. Foster shall ensure that
psychiatric reports are forwarded by his treating psychiatrist to the Board on a
quarterly basis, or as otherwise directed by the Board. The psychiatric reports shall
contain information describing Dr. Foster’s current treatment plan and any changes
that have been made to the treatment plan since the prior report; Dr. Foster’s
compliance with his treatment plan; Dr. Foster’s mental status; Dr. Foster’s progress
in treatment; and results of any laboratory studies that have been conducted since the
prior report. Dr. Foster shall ensure that his treating psychiatrist immediately notifies
the Board of his failure to comply with his psychiatric treatment plan and/or any
determination that Dr. Foster is unable to practice due to his psychiatric disorder. It is
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Aftercare

14.

15.

Releases

16.

Dr. Foster’s responsibility to ensure that quarterly reports are received in the Board’s
offices no later than the due date for Dr. Foster’s quarterly declaration.

In the event that the designated treating psychiatrist becomes unable or unwilling to
serve in this capacity, Dr. Foster must immediately so notify the Board in writing. In
addition, Dr. Foster shall make arrangements acceptable to the Board for another
treating psychiatrist within thirty days after the previously designated treating
psychiatrist becomes unable or unwilling to serve, unless otherwise determined by the
Board. Furthermore, Dr. Foster shall ensure that the previously designated treating
psychiatrist also notifies the Board directly of his or her inability to continue to serve
and the reasons therefore.

Dr. Foster shall contact an appropriate impaired physicians committee, approved by
the Board, to arrange for assistance in recovery or aftercare.

Dr. Foster shall maintain continued compliance with the terms of any aftercare
contract entered into with his treatment provider, provided that, where terms of the
aftercare contract conflict with terms of this Consent Agreement, the terms of this
Conserit Agreement shall control. :

o , B , S
Dr. Foster shall provide continuing authorization, through appropriate written consent
forms, for disclosure by his treatment provider to the Board, to treating and
monitoring physicians, and to others involved in the monitoring process, of
information necessary for them to fulfill their respective duties and obligations.

Approval of Employment

17.

Dr. Foster shall obtain the approval of the Board for any medical practice or
employment related to the health care fields. The Board shall consider, among other
factors, the adequacy and continuity of supervision and the feasibility of restricted
access to controlled substances, which will ensure the protection of the public, prior
to approval or disapproval of the proposed employment.

Required Reporting by Licensee

18.

Rev. 2/22/05.2r

Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Foster shall
provide a copy of this Consent Agreement to all employers or entities with which he
is under contract to provide health care services or is receiving training; and the Chief
of Staff at each hospital where he has privileges or appointments. Further, Dr. Foster
shall provide a copy of this Consent Agreement to all employers or entities with
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which he contracts to provide health care services, or applies for or receives training,
and the Chief of Staff at each hospital where he applies for or obtains privileges or
appointments.

19. Within thirty days of the effective date of this Consent Agreement, Dr. Foster shall
provide a copy of this Consent Agreement by certified mail, return receipt requested,
to the proper licensing authority of any state or jurisdiction in which he currently
holds any professional license. Dr. Foster further agrees to provide a copy of this
Consent Agreement by certified mail, return receipt requested, at time of application
to the proper licensing authority of any state in which he applies for any professional
license or for reinstatement of any professional license. Further, Dr. Foster shall
provide this Board with a copy of the return receipt as proof of notification within
thirty days of receiving that return receipt.

20. Dr. Foster shall provide a copy of this Consent Agreement to all persons and entities
that provide Dr. Foster chemical dependency treatment or monitoring and to all
persons and entities that provide Dr. Foster psychiatric or mental health treatment or
monitoring.

FAILURE TO COMPLY .

If, in the discretion of the Secretary and Supervising Member of the Board, Dr. Foster appears to
have violated or breached any term or condition of this Consent Agreement, the Board reserves
the right to institute formal disciplinary proceedings for any and all possible violations or
breaches, including, but not limited to, alleged violations of the laws of Ohio occurring before
the effective date of this Consent Agreement.

If the Secretary and Supervising Member of the Board determine that there is clear and
convincing evidence that Dr. Foster has violated any term, condition or limitation of this Consent
Agreement, Dr. Foster agrees that the violation, as alleged, also constitutes clear and convincing
evidence that his continued practice presents a danger of immediate and serious harm to the
public for purposes of initiating a summary suspension pursuant to Section 4731.22((), Ohio
Revised Code.

DURATION/MODIFICATION OF TERMS

Dr. Foster shall not request termination of this Consent Agreement for a minimum of three years.
In addition, Dr. Foster shall not request modification to the probationary terms, limitations, and
conditions contained herein for at least one year. Otherwise, the above-described terms,
limitations and conditions may be amended or terminated in writing at any time upon the
agreement of both parties.

Rev. 2/22/05 21
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ACKNOWLEDGMENTS/LIABILITY RELEASE

Dr. Foster acknowledges that he has had an opportunity to ask questions concerning the terms of
this Consent Agreement and that all questions asked have been answered in a satisfactory
manner.

Any action initiated by the Board based on alleged violations of this Consent Agreement shall
comply with the Administrative Procedure Act, Chapter 119., Ohio Revised Code.

Dr. Foster hereby releases the Board, its members, employees, agents, officers and
representatives jointly and severally from any and all liability arising from the within matter.

This Consent Agreement shall be considered a public record as that term is used in Section
149.43, Ohio Revised Code. Further, this information may be reported to appropriate
organizations, data banks and governmental bodies. Dr. Foster acknowledges that his social
security number will be used if this information is so reported and agrees to provide his social
security number to the Board for such purposes.

EFFECTIVE DATE

It is expressly understood that this Consent Agreement is subject to ratification by the Board

prior to signature by the Secretary and Supervising Member and shall become: effectwe upon the
‘last date of signature below. B

//) I A e/

GREGORY SCOTT FOSTER, D.O. LANCE A. TALMAGE, M.D.¢
Secretary
7 —0S T-15-05
DATE DAT

77

YMON# J. ALBERT
Supervising Member

7/@%@

DATE

Rev. 2/22/05.2r
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EN MORTLAND
Enforcement Attorney

H %105
DATE o

Rev. 2/22/05.2r
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JOHN J. FARMER, JR. FILED

Attorney General of New Jersey )

Division of Law ocT 2 5 20

124 Halsey Street, 5th Floor , — e
P.0O. Box 15029 WJW STATE BARD

30 g RPN BET KLl to)
Newark, New Jersey 07101 OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

By: Swang Qo

P.

a4

Deputy Attorney General QOHIO STATE MEDICAL BOARD

attorney for Board of Medical Examiners

(973) ©48-7093 - SEP 0 12004

STATE OF NEW JERSEY |
DEPARTMENT OF LAW & PUBLIC SAFETY
DIVISION OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS

IN THE MATTER OF THE SUSPENSION OR
REVOCATION OF THE LICENSE OF

_ : Administrative Action
GREGORY S. FOSTER, D.O. :
LICENSE NO.: MB0S51370 : CONSENT ORDER OF

: VOLUNTARY SURRENDER
TO PRACTICE MEDICINE AND SURGERY :
IN THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY :

This matter was opened to the State Board of Medical Examiners
(“Board”) wupon receipt of information from the_Physi;ians' Health
Program of the Medical Society of New Jersey (“PHP") that_Gregory'
S. Foster, D.O. (“Respondent”) voluntarily admitted a relapse into
the abuse of alcohol. According to the PHP, Respondent has been
a participant in the Alternate Resolution Program and has been
subject to PHP monitoring since February 6, 2001. Respondent
entered into a Private Letter Agreement with the PHP and the Board
on October 3, 2001 to practice under the terms of the agreement.
Respondent entered into in-patient treatment at Clearbrook Manor.
Pennsylvania, on or about February 03 through February 24, 2001.

Upcn discharge f£rom Clearbrook Manor program, he was admitted into
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the Talbotf Mafsh Recovery Campus, Georxrgia from March 1 through
April 21, 200! and has since completed the program successfully.
Respondent now seeks leave to voluntarily surrendetr his
license to practice medicine and surgery in the State of New Jersey
without prejudice and in accordance with the terms of this Order.
The Board finding the within dispesition <to be adequately

protective of the public-health, safety and welfare,

IT IS, therefore, on this _Qigday of Ottobew | 2001,

ORDERED THAT: |

1. Respondent, Gregory S. Foster, D.0., is hereby granted
leave and shall immediately surrender his license to practice
medicine and surgery in the State of New Jersey for a minimum
pericd of‘three {3) months from the entry date ¢of this Order.

| 2. Respondent shall return his briginal NeQ Jersey license
and currént biennial registration tTo the New qersey State Board of
Medical Examiners, Post Office Box 183, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-
0183, upon his receipt of a filed copy of this Order.

3. Respondent shall comply with the attached directives for
physicians whose surrender of licensure has been accepted by the
Board, which are incorporated herein by reference.

4. Respondent shall return his original CDS registfation to
the New Jersey State Board of Medical Examiners, Post Office Box
183, Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0183, upon his receipt of a filed
copy ¢f this Order.

5. Respondent shall immediately advise the DEA of this Order.

-85
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Prior to any restoration of his license, Respondent shall:

a.

Appear before the Board, or a committee
thereof, to discuss his readiness to re-enter
Lhe practicé of medicine. At that time,

- Respondent shall be prepared to propose his

plans for future practice in New Jersey;

Provide the Board with evidence that he is
capable of discharging the Zfunctions of a
licensee 1n a manner consistent with the
public’'s health, safety and welfare and that
he is not then suffering from any impairment
or limitation resulting from the wuse of

cocaine, alcochol, or any drug which could:

affect his practice:

Provide the Board with evidence that
Respondent is nol a habitual user of cocaine,
alcohel, drugs or intoxicants in violation of
N.J.S.A. 45:5-16(b) and is not engaged in
professional misconduct in violation of
N.J.S.A. 45:1-21(e);

Respcndent shall meet with a Board-approved -

psychiatrist and an aftercare counselor at
least once a week:;

Document attendance at the support group of
Alcoholic Anonymous at a minimum of three
meetings per week. Respondent agrees that the
PHP shall advise the Becard and the Attorney
General immediatcly in the event it receives
information that Respondent has discontinued
attendance at AA;

Random, twice-weekly urine monltoring under
the superxvision of the Physicians’ Health
Program staff;

Monthly face-to-face -visits with a
representative o¢f the Physicians’ Health
Program; “

Provide the Board with reports from each
and every mental health professional including,
but not limited to: psychclogists, counselors,
therapists,psychiatrists) who have participated
in Respondent's care and/or treatment for the
disability in this matter during the period of

P
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time trom his entry into Lreatment Lo
Respondent’s appearance;

i- Respondent shall continue to take Antibuse as
directed by his treating physician.

NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

By: i}?%:fﬁﬂf/t/fﬁa7bﬂL~ 7»16?

William V. Harrer, M.D., B.L.D.
resident :

I have read and understood the within Order
and agree to e bound by its terms.
Consent i3 hcreby given te the Board to
enter this Order. I understand that this
Order has serious Jlegal conseguences and
have decided to enter into this agreement
with the Board without the advice of legal
counsel, as is my right.

e =
Gregory S. Fester, D.O.

Louis E. Baxter, Sr., M.D., FASAM
Executive Medical Director
Physicians’ Health Program
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NEW JERSEY STATE BOARD OF
MEDICAL EXAMINERS

Administrative Action

IN THE MATTER OF: ORDER OF REINSTATEMENT  OHIO STATE MEDICAL BOARD

OF LICENSE
GREGORY S. FOSTER, M.D. SEP 0 1 2004

This matter was opened to the New Jersey State Board of
Medical Examiners by way of receipt of a reguest for reinstatement
of 1license. In a Consent Order filed on Octéber 25, 2001,
Respondent voluntarily surrendered his license to practice medicine
and surgery in the State of New Jersey for a minimum period of
three months from the entry date of the Order. The surrender was
based on Respondent’s héving a relapse into the abuse cf alcohol.
The Order requiredrRespondent to participate in a substance abuse
program. On or about June 12, 2002, Respondent appeared before a
Preliminafy Evaluation Committee of the Board and petitioned for an
unrestricted license. Louis E. Baxter, M.D., Executive Medical
Director of the Physicians’ Health Program (the “PHP”) appeared
with Respondent and testified in support of his petition for an
unrestricted license. Both Respondent and Dr. Baxter testified at
length with regard to Respondent’s recovery and his successful
participation inrthe monitoring plan of the P.H.P. The Board is
satisfied that Regpondent has been fully complian£ with his

recovery regimen.

¥y,
.,Fi‘cﬁ-g i,




fhe ﬁoard finding the within disposition adequately
protective of the public health, safety and welfare;
| IT IS, THEREFORE, ON THIS 2.3"A DAv OF SEPTEMBER, 2002,
ORDERED THAT:
1. Respondent, Gregory S. Foster, M.D., is hereby

granted an unrestricted license to practice medicine and surgery in

the State of New Jersey.

STATE BOARD OF MEDICAL EXAMINERS

By:ﬂ/bg&aw//%w. mn dep

William V. Harrer, M.D., B.L.D.
President
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